Date

COURT ACTION, ORDERS. ENTRIES
Plea: (1 Guilty 1 Not Guilty I:|__ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
|3
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.

8.

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

11l

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

| Trial By: O Court O Jury [0 Defendant Found:
0 Guity [ Not Guilty

Decfendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

L] Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

| Fine § and costs

($ )
Jail

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea [0 NotGuilty

Preliminary Hearing: L] Held [0 Waived

I L] Defendant Indicted by the
[ The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:

Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted

2 I
w0 BACRIZONGH

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8§,

KRISTINA M CALLISON

5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 10/20/1968

kK kK 1164
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Confinement Of Dogs;
Confinement/requirements For Dangerous

Dogs; Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs
In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.

PENALTY:
$25.00 t0 $100.00 Fine
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*'Dateﬂ"of Arrestﬂi:“-'-g&u LA
Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Comp laint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO . gs: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL Eé(l fi?lstﬁ(gﬁ;uglll:iiz f;;e[g

CLARK COUNTY COUIRT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO p (9837) ‘_;23-3725
Defendant: |
KRISTINA M CALLISON Vietim: For Court Use Only |
599.3 Ht_::miny Ridge Rd. Society .
Springfield, OH 45502- |
DOB: October 20, 1968 .. Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***x_**_1164 Court Case# - CR- -
W/F - 503/123 -ﬁLN/'BLU ECI%EI IfTN Num?tg‘: N

. 1 AW LLNn1orcemen ase INumper.
M’ﬂﬁ 24-CCDW00000089

Conﬁnement-Of Dogs; Confinement/requirements For
Dangerous Dogsi Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs
Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came BETH HOLLINGSWORTH who being duly sworn states that on or
about September 25, 2024, one KRISTINA CALLISON In the Township of German, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

fail at an3; time to keep the dog physically confined or restrained upon the premises of the owner, keeper, or harborer by a
leash, tether, adequate fence, supervision, or secure enclosure to prevent escape. |
TO WIT: )

The defendant, Kristina Callison, failed to confine/ restrain her dog "Sky" on her property causing her to be in violation of
955.22(C)(1) of the ORC.

In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

“

PENALTY:
$25.00 to $100.00 Fine | Complainant: Beth Hollingsworth

Sworn to and subscribed before me by-rhe
Complainant on September 26, 2024

%—;"é— i

Notary PUblic/AUthorized-Peace
—Officer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: OCourt Copy LDefendant Copy LReturn Copy OExtra Copy

Defendant Ordered in to Court




Date

COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES -

P

ca: E Guilty O Not Guilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest [ Guilty [0 Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3,
4,
3.
6.
7.
8.

Waiver to Trial Time P;ilcd.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Tria! By: O Cout O Jury O Defendant Found:

[0 Guilty O Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
[0 Guilty O Not Guilty and found

[ No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

SSN Redacted

oo GHCKB AR
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT

OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS.

KRISTINA M CALLISON

5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 10/20/1968

* kK ok ¥ _ 1164
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU

Fine 3

and costs

(3

)

Jail

CHARGE: Confinement Of Dogs;
Confinement/requirements For Dangerous

DogS' Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs
In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio

ENTRY - FELONY

I

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea Not Guilty
Preliminary Hearing: O Held

O Waived

(0 Defendant Indicted by the
0 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attomey:
Address:

Telephone No.:

Revised Code.

PENALTY:
$25.00 t0 $100.00 Fie 75
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Date of Arrest: Qacd o (W

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint ' | Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO SS: IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
| " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY | (937) 328.3725
Defendant:
KRISTINA M CALLISON Victims For Court Use Only
5998 Hominy Ridge Rd. Soc
Springfield, OH 45502- ociety
DOB: October20, 1968 Location of Occurrence:
SSAN: ***_**_1]64 Court Case# -CR - -
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU BCI&IITN Number:
Criminal Cha rge Law Enforcement Case Number:

. * 24-CCDW00000089
Confinement Of Dogs; Confinement/requirements For

Dangerous Dogs: Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came BETH HOLLINGSWORTH who being duly sworn states that on or

about September 25, 2024, one KRISTINA CALLISON In the Township of German, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

iy

fail at any time to keep the dog physically confined or restrained upon the premises of the owner, keeper, or harborer by a
leash, tether, adequate fence, supervision, or secure enclosure to prevent escape.

TO WIT: )

The defendant, Kristina Callison, failed to confine/ restrain her dog "Unknown" on her property causing her to be in violation
of 655.22(C)(1) of the ORC.

In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: ‘ ]S(\ %& }E. L
| $25.00 to $100.00 Fine

Complainant: Beth Hollingsworth

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Complain yﬁ, 2024

NotansRublisfAuthorizedPeate—
-Offrecer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: LCourt Copy  UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy LExtia Copy
Defendant Ordered in to Court




Date

| COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES

ea: L] Guilty [1 NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest ] Guilty [0 Not Guilty

|
Assignment:

AP IR o e

' SSN_Redacted

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

$ Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At $

Trial By: Court Jury
0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

O Defendant Found:

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

O Guilty [ Not Guilty and found

- No Contest and found

The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

| Fine $ and costs
(3 )
Jail
I L
ENTRY - FELONY
Defendant Having Appeared and Entered: T
O NoPlea [0 NotGuilty
Preliminary Hearing: O Hetld  [J Waived
[0 Defendant Indicted by the
[ The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.
Judge
AAAS————
I Notice of Appeal Filed
Attorney:
I Address:
Telephone No.:

HC
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CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF

SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

LR

THE STATE OF OHIO

V8.

KRISTINA M CALLISON

5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 10/20/1968

¥k k _ k¥ _ 1164
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Confinement Of Dogs;

Confinement/requirements For Dangerous

Dogs; Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs
In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio

Revised Code.
PENALTY:
$25.00 to $100.00 Fine
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Date of Arrest: () 4

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety
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Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO o, IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street
| " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502
CLARK COUNTY | (537 328,375
Defendant: _
KRISTINA M CALLISON " Victim: For Court Use Only

5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.

Springfield, OH 45502- Society
DOB: OCtDbEI' 20, 1968 . - . Y nnnfin nfnﬂﬂn#ﬂauﬂﬂ
SSAN; **¥*_*>_1164 Court Case# - CR - -
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU ECI%I IfTN Numbg: Nut
- y t Case Number:
Criminal Charge aw rnorcemen
I 24-CCDWO00000089

Confinement Of Dogs; Confinement/requirements For
Dangerous Dogs: Debarked/surgically Silenced Dogs
Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came BETH HOLLINGSWORTH who being duly sworn states that on or
about September 25, 2024, one KRISTINA CALLISON In the Township of German, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

fail at any time to keep the dog physically confined or restrained upon the premises of the owner, keeper, or harborer by a
leash, tether, adequate fence, supervision, or secure enclosure to prevent escape.
TO WIT: i |

The defendant, Kristina Callison, failed to confine/ restrain her dog "Niko" on her property causing her to be in violation of
955.22(C)(1) of the ORC.

In violation of Section 955.22(C)(1) of the Ohio Revised Code.

PENALTY: ‘

$25.00 to $100.00 Fine Complainant: Beth Hollingsworth
Sworn to and subscribed before me by the
Complainant on September 26, 2024
—LQfficer/Clerk of Court
Court Date: DCourt Copy UDefendant Copy OReturn Copy LIExtra Copy

Defendant Ordered in to Court




Date

Waiver to Trial Time Filed.

1 COURTACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
lea; (1 Guilty [0 NotGuilty [ No Contest
Finding on No Contest 1 Guilty 0 Not Guilty
Assignment;
2
3.
4,
5
6
7.
8.

Request for Pre-Trtal Hearing Filed.

Jury Demand Filed.

ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR

) Bond Forfeited

Bench Warrant Ordered. Bond Set At §

Trial By: ] Court H
OO0 Guilty [ Not Guilty

Jury [0 Defendant Found:

I Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea

[0 Guilty [ Not Guilty and found
L No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

Fine § and costs

| )
Jail
|

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
[J NoPlea [0 NotGuilty

Prelimmary Hearing; Held [0 Waived

[J Defendant Indicted by the
| 2 The Court Binds Defendant to the
Clark County Grand Jury.

l | Judge

Notice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:

‘ Telephone No.:

Address;

SSN_Redacted

CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL COURT
OF
SPRINGFIELD , OHIO

THE STATE OF OHIO

VS,

KRISTINA M CALLISON

5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 10/20/1968

k¥ k _ %% _ 1164
W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU

CHARGE: Prohibition Against Failure To
Register Dog Or Dog Kennel
m o~

——— £
In violation of Sectib‘rrp\_'SS.Zl of the Ohio Revised
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Date of Arrest: W N

Date of Arraignment:
Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:
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Criminal Complaint
THE STATE OF OHIO |
CLARK COUNTY

Defendant:

KRISTINA M CALLISON
5998 Hominy Ridge Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: October 20, 1968
SSAN: ** *_%*_1164

W/F - 503/123 - BLN/BLU
Criminal Charge

og. IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL

COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO

Victim:
Society
Location of Occurrence:
Court Case# -CR - -
BCI&I ITN Number:

Prohibition Against Failure To Register Dog Or Dog Kennel

Complaint By Individual:

Before me, a Notary Public for the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark
County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came BETH HOLLINGSWORTH who being duly sworn states that on or
about September 25, 2024, one KRISTINA CALLISON In the Township of German, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:

being an owner, keeper, or harborer of a dog more than three months of age, or owner of a dog kennel, fail to file the
application for registration required by section 955.01 of the Revised Code, or fail to pay the legal fee therefor.

TO WIT:

The defendant, Kristine Callison failed to register for a current license for a 3rd dog on the property, causing her to be in

violation of 955.21 of the ORC.

PENALTY:
$25.00 to $100.00 Fine

Court Date: i
Defendant Ordered in to Court

In violation of Sgctiun 955.21 u_f the Ohio Revised Code.

- LlCourt Copy

Law Enforcement Case Number:
24-CCDW00000089

Clark County Municipal Court
50 East Columbia Street
Springfield, Ohio 45502

(937) 328-3725

For Court Use Only

Complainant: Beth Hallingswﬁ h

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

y‘y

. || - ™
L g r UL -t 1 ) -

-Offtcer/Clerk of Court
ODefendant Copy UReturn Copy [IExtra Copy




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-CCDW00000089
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Beth Hollingsworth , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Kristina M Callison , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On September 25, 2024 |, Ofc B. Hollingsworth was contacted by stating that the
neighbors dogs had come onto his property and charged at him while he was out doing yard work.

was able o provide photos of the dogs on the railroad tracks as they headed back to
their residence at 5998 Hominy Ridge Rd, Springfield OH and also provided a witness statement. On
September 14th, 2024 Kristina Callison was given a warning by Chief Roberts for confinement of dogs.
She was also told to register for current license for the dogs on the 14th. Kristina Callison is the owner
of a female pit mix, a male pit mix and the unknown dog in the photos. There are only 2 current license
registered at the address for the dogs. Kristina Callison failed to confine/ restrain her dogs on her
property and failed to register for a current license for all of the dogs in the household. These actions
cause Kristina Callison to be in violation of 955.22(C)(1) of the ORC.

Defendant:
Kristina M Callison

Ao

Affiant Address & Phone

Further Affiant Sayeth Not. % L[~
Affiant Signature 3-1 ;1331"-1(3

Sworn to and subscribed before me by the

Affiant on 24
i —

L fficer/Clerk of Court _
Printed on: 9/26/2024 Page Number: 1



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-CCDWG00000089 9/26/2024
Name Address - Home Phone Witness Stmt
True
ROBERTS, Donald 5201 Urbana Rd., Springfield, OH. 45502~ 937-521-2140
HOLLINGSWORTH, Beth 5201 Urbana Rd., Springfield, OH 45502- 937-521-2140 True
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